



### Cinnamon Roll Nutrition and Ingredient Information

Nutrition Facts	Serving size (g)	Calories	Calories from fat	Total fat (g)	Saturated Fat (g)	Trans Fat (g)	Chol (mg)	Sodium (mg)	Total Carb (g)	Dietary Fiber (g)	Total Sugar (g)	Protein (g)
Cream Cheese Cinnamon Roll	128	480	170	19	10	0	25	420	69	3	33	7
Frosted Cinnamon Roll	113	390	120	13	7	0	20	390	61	2	27	7
Iced Cinnamon Roll	128	460	120	14	6	0	5	450	75	3	40	6
Maple Cinnamon Roll	128	450	120	14	6	0	5	450	75	3	40	6

## Ingredients

### Cream Cheese Cinnamon Roll

Enriched Unbleached Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Ascorbic Acid [Conditioner], Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Powdered Sugar (Sugar, Cornstarch), Sweet Roll Base (Dextrose, Sugar, Wheat Flour, Salt, Nonfat Milk, Soybean Oil, Mono And Diglycerides, Dried Whey, Leavening [Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate], Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Calcium Propionate, Xanthan Gum, Enzymes), Margarine (Palm Oil, Water, Soybean Oil, Salt, Whey [Milk], Mono And Diglycerides, Soybean Lecithin, Natural Flavor. Colored With Beta Carotene, Vitamin A Palmitate Added), Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk And Cream, Cheese Culture, Salt, Stabilizers [Carob Bean And/Or Xanthan And/Or Guar Gum]), Butter (From Milk), Brown Sugar, Cinnamon, Canola Oil, Yeast, Dough Conditioner (Wheat Flour, Mono & Diglycerides, Guar Gum, Corn Syrup Solids, Soybean Oil, Enzyme), Vanilla Extract (Water, Ethyl Alcohol, Vanilla Beans Extractives).

#### *Allergens*

Contains      May Contain  
Egg, Milk,      Peanut, Soy,  
Wheat.          Tree Nuts.

### Frosted Cinnamon Roll

Enriched Unbleached Flour (Wheat Flour, Ascorbic Acid [Dough Conditioner], Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Powdered Sugar (Sugar, Cornstarch), Sweet Roll Base (Dextrose, Sugar, Wheat Flour, Salt, Nonfat Milk, Soybean Oil, Mono Diglycerides, Dried Whey, Leavening [Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate], Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Calcium Propionate, Xanthan Gum, Enzymes), Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk And Cream, Cheese Culture, Salt, Stabilizers [Carob Bean And/Or Xanthan And/Or Guar Gum]), Butter (Milk), Margarine (Palm Oil, Water, Soybean Oil, Salt, Whey [Milk], Mono Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavor, Beta Carotene [Color], Vitamin A Palmitate Added), Brown Sugar, Cinnamon, Yeast (Yeast, Sorbitan Monostearate, Ascorbic Acid), Canola Oil, Dough Conditioner (Wheat Flour, Mono Diglycerides, Corn Syrup Solids, Guar And/Or Cellulose Gum, Soybean Oil, Enzymes, Ascorbic Acid), Vanilla Extract (Water, Ethyl Alcohol, Vanilla Beans Extractives).

#### *Allergens*

Contains      May Contain  
Egg, Milk,      Peanut, Soy,  
Wheat.          Tree Nuts.

Iced Cinnamon Roll

Enriched Unbleached Flour (Wheat Flour, Ascorbic Acid [Conditioner], Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Powdered Sugar (Sugar, Cornstarch), Sweet Roll Base (Dextrose, Sugar, Wheat Flour, Salt, Nonfat Milk, Soybean Oil, Mono Diglycerides, Dried Whey, Leavening [Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate], Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Calcium Propionate, Xanthan Gum, Enzymes), Margarine (Palm Oil, Water, Soybean Oil, Salt, Whey [From Milk], Mono Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavor. Colored With Beta Carotene, Vitamin A Palmitate Added), Brown Sugar, Butter (From Milk), Cinnamon, Canola Oil, Palm Oil, Yeast, Corn Syrup, Dough Conditioner (Wheat Flour, Mono Diglycerides, Guar Gum, Corn Syrup Solids, Soybean Oil, Enzyme), Gum Acacia, Modified Rice Starch, Vanilla Extract (Water, Ethyl Alcohol, Vanilla Beans Extractives), Salt.

*Allergens*

Contains Egg, Milk, Wheat. May Contain Peanut, Soy, Tree Nuts.

Maple Cinnamon Roll

Enriched Unbleached Flour (Wheat Flour, Ascorbic Acid [Conditioner], Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Powdered Sugar (Sugar, Cornstarch), Sweet Roll Base (Dextrose, Sugar, Wheat Flour, Salt, Nonfat Milk, Soybean Oil, Mono Diglycerides, Dried Whey, Leavening [Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate], Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Calcium Propionate, Xanthan Gum, Enzymes), Margarine (Palm Oil, Water, Soybean Oil, Salt, Whey [Milk], Mono Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavor, Beta Carotene [Color], Vitamin A Palmitate Added), Brown Sugar, Butter (Milk), Cinnamon, Canola Oil, Palm Oil, Yeast (Yeast, Sorbitan Monostearate, Ascorbic Acid), Corn Syrup, Dough Conditioner (Wheat Flour, Mono Diglycerides, Guar Gum, Corn Syrup Solids, Soybean Oil, Enzyme), Gum Acacia, Modified Rice Starch, Vanilla Extract (Water, Ethyl Alcohol, Vanilla Beans Extractives), Salt, Natural Maple Flavor (Water, Propylene Glycol).

*Allergens*

Contains Egg, Milk, Wheat. May Contain Peanut, Soy, Tree Nuts.